n T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTCH#: 013
DATE: JANUARY 20, 2012
TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT:  UpDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** H44577189 KRDXF KARDEX AG ZUERICH ORDINARY SHARES 01/20/2012

ADD *** Y2289S109 EPRJF EMPEROR WATCH ORDINARY SHARES 01/20/2012
(HONG KONG)

ADD *** Y8184B109 SURRF SUN ART RETAIL GP LTD. ORDINARY 01/20/2012
SHARES (HONG KONG)

ADD 33616C209 FRBCL FIRST REPUBLICBANK CORP DEP SHS 01/20/2012
REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER A

ADD 35075V107 FOSHY FOUNTAIN SET HOLDING LTD AMERICAN  01/20/2012
DEPOSITARY SHARES

ADD 394179105 GREE GREENCHOICE INTERNATIONAL INC. 01/20/2012
COMMON STOCK

ADD 449140102 HPXRF HYPERION EXPLORATION CORP 01/20/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)

ADD 516811106 LRDR LAREDO RESOURCES CORP. COMMON 01/20/2012
STOCK

ADD 750080111 RMEWF RACKLA METALS INC WARRANTS 01/20/2012

EXPIRING 06/08/2013

DELETE
DELETE 446027112 HURSF HUNTINGDON REAL ESTATE INVT TRTR  01/20/2012

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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DELETE
DELETE

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

552617102
878227107

032185100

03460L100

058820200

14912G102

78108N106

836160101

758927206

857715106

03027Q105

MARKET MOVE

137801106
318672201

318672300

318672409

318672508

318672607

SYMBOL CHANGES

021550207

MACC
TEFN

AMST

ANSVQ

BSVN

CTHH

RTNZF

SSFE

RGNX

STGM

ATYV

CFW TO: CANO

FBPPRA TO

FBPPRB TO

FBPPRC TO

FBPPRD TO

FBPPRE TO

UNIT (CANADA)
MACC PRIVATE EQUITIES INC
TECFIN CORP.

AMSTEM CORPORATION COM STK (NV)

ANESIVA INC COM STK

BALSAM VENTURES INC. NEW COMMON

STOCK

CATCHER HOLDINGS, INC.

RTICA CORPORATION

SOURCE SCIENTIFIC, INC.

REGENEX, INC.

STATUS GAME CORP.

AMERICAN TOY VENDING, INC.

CANO PETROLEUM INC (XASE TO: XNAS)
: FBPRP FIRST BANCP 7.125% PERP MIPS A

(XNYS TO: XNAS)

: FBPRO FIRST BANCP 8.35% PFD SR-B

(XNYS TO: XNAS)

. FBPRM FIRST BANCORP 7.40% NON-CUM PRF SER -

C (XNYS TO: XNAS)

: FBPRN FIRST BANCP 7.25% MNTHLY PFD STK

(XNYS TO: XNAS)

: FBPRL FIRST BANCORP 7& NON-CUM PERP

MTHLY INCM PFD SER E
(XNYS TO: XNAS)

ALVLD TO: ALVLF ALTO VENTURES, LTD. ORDINARY

SHARES (CANADA)

2

01/20/2012
01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012
01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012



040414203
12551wW107
16942X302

22529R106
38136W106

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

N94256109
N94256208

021377108

021371207

16890N108

381715101

37990X200
315219105

635426109

74766H101

65248X102
92890J108

918099102
918099201

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY

ASPWD TO: ASPW
CIGW TO: CIGWE

CSUND TO: CSUN CHINA SUNERGY CO LTD ADS(CAYMAN

BTWOE TO: BTWO
CYIXD TO: GWYI

WENEF
WENED

AAEEF

AAEED

CADT

CADTD

GGOC
GGOCD

NACF

NACFD

NWCH
WESC

UVFT
UVFTD

ARISTA POWER, INC. COMMON STOCK
CIG WIRELESS CORP. COMMON STOCK

ISLANDS)

01/20/2012
01/20/2012
01/20/2012

CREATIVE LEARNING CORP COM STK (DE) 01/20/2012

GOLDENWAY INC NEW COM

WARRIOR ENERGY NV
WARRIOR ENERGY N.V.

ALTAIR VENTURES, INC. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADA)

ALTAIR VENTURES, INC. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADA)

CHINA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY COM
STK (NV)

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

GOLIATH FILM & MEDIA HOLDINGS (NEW) 01/20/2012

COMMON STOCK

GLOBAL GOLD CORP COM STK (NV)
FERNHILL CORP. NEW COMMON STOCK

NATIONAL CLEAN FUELS INC COM STK
(TX)

QUANTUM INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION. NEW COMMON STOCK

NEWS OF CHINA INC. COMMON STOCK
W&E SOURCE CORP COMMON STOCK

UV FLU TECH INC COM STK (NV)

UV FLU TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012

01/20/2012



