

OTC#:

013

**DATE:** 

**JANUARY 20, 2012** 

TO:

ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION

**ATTENTION** 

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER

.

REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM:

UNDERWRITING

**SUBJECT:** 

UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	H44577189	KRDXF	KARDEX AG ZUERICH ORDINARY SHARES	01/20/2012
ADD ***	Y2289S109	EPRJF	EMPEROR WATCH ORDINARY SHARES (HONG KONG)	01/20/2012
ADD ***	Y8184B109	SURRF	SUN ART RETAIL GP LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (HONG KONG)	01/20/2012
ADD	33616C209	FRBCL	FIRST REPUBLICBANK CORP DEP SHS REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER A	01/20/2012
ADD	35075V107	FOSHY	FOUNTAIN SET HOLDING LTD AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES	01/20/2012
ADD	394179105	GREE	GREENCHOICE INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
ADD	449140102	HPXRF	HYPERION EXPLORATION CORP ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	01/20/2012
ADD	516811106	LRDR	LAREDO RESOURCES CORP. COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
ADD	750080111	RMEWF	RACKLA METALS INC WARRANTS EXPIRING 06/08/2013	01/20/2012
DELETE				
DELETE	446027112	HURSF	HUNTINGDON REAL ESTATE INVT TR TR	01/20/2012

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit <a href="http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php">http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php</a>.

			UNIT (CANADA)			
DELETE	552617102	MACC	MACC PRIVATE EQUITIES INC	01/20/2012		
DELETE	878227107	TEFN	TECFIN CORP.	01/20/2012		
SEC 12K	032185100	AMST	AMSTEM CORPORATION COM STK (NV)	01/20/2012		
SUSPENSION						
SEC 12K	03460L100	ANSVQ	ANESIVA INC COM STK	01/20/2012		
SUSPENSION						
SEC 12K	058820200	BSVN	BALSAM VENTURES INC. NEW COMMON	01/20/2012		
SUSPENSION			STOCK			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	14912G102	СТНН	CATCHER HOLDINGS, INC.	01/20/2012		
SOSI ENSION						
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	78108N106	RTNZF	RTICA CORPORATION	01/20/2012		
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	836160101	SSFE	SOURCE SCIENTIFIC, INC.	01/20/2012		
CDC 101	<b>5</b> 500 <b>252</b> 06	D.C.W.	DEGENEY ING	01/00/0010		
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	758927206	RGNX	REGENEX, INC.	01/20/2012		
SEC 12J	857715106	STCM	STATUS GAME CORP.	01/20/2012		
SUSPENSION	637713100	STOM	STATUS GAME CORF.	01/20/2012		
SEC 12J	03027Q105	ATYV	AMERICAN TOY VENDING, INC.	01/20/2012		
SUSPENSION	03027Q103	711 1 4	Thinking to the value of the control	01/20/2012		
MARKET MO	OVE					
	137801106	CFW TO: CANO	CANO PETROLEUM INC (XASE TO: XNAS)	01/20/2012		
	318672201	FBPPRA TO: FBPRP	FIRST BANCP 7.125% PERP MIPS A (XNYS TO: XNAS)	01/20/2012		
	318672300	FBPPRB TO: FBPRO	FIRST BANCP 8.35% PFD SR-B (XNYS TO: XNAS)	01/20/2012		
	318672409	FBPPRC TO: FBPRM	FIRST BANCORP 7.40% NON-CUM PRF SER -	01/20/2012		
	318672508	FBPPRD TO: FBPRN	C (XNYS TO: XNAS) FIRST BANCP 7.25% MNTHLY PFD STK	01/20/2012		
			(XNYS TO: XNAS)			
	318672607	FBPPRE TO: FBPRL	FIRST BANCORP 7& NON-CUM PERP MTHLY INCM PFD SER E (XNYS TO: XNAS)	01/20/2012		
SYMBOL CHANGES						
	021550207	ALVLD TO: ALVLF	ALTO VENTURES, LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	01/20/2012		

040414203 ASPWD TO: ASPW	ARISTA POWER, INC. COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
12551W107 CIGW TO: CIGWE	CIG WIRELESS CORP. COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
16942X302 CSUND TO: CSUN	CHINA SUNERGY CO LTD ADS(CAYMAN ISLANDS)	01/20/2012
22529R106 BTWOE TO: BTWO	CREATIVE LEARNING CORP COM STK (DE)	01/20/2012
38136W106 CYIXD TO: GWYI	GOLDENWAY INC NEW COM	01/20/2012

## REORGANIZATION

212 0 21 0 1 21 (22				
DELETE	N94256109	WENEF	WARRIOR ENERGY NV	
ADD	N94256208	WENED	WARRIOR ENERGY N.V.	01/20/2012
DELETE	02137T108	AAEEF	ALTAIR VENTURES, INC. ORDINARY	
ADD	02137T207	AAEED	SHARES (CANADA) ALTAIR VENTURES, INC. ORDINARY	01/20/2012
ADD	0213/120/	AALLD	SHARES (CANADA)	01/20/2012
DELETE	16890N108	CADT	CHINA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY COM STK (NV)	
ADD	381715101	CADTD	GOLIATH FILM & MEDIA HOLDINGS (NEW) COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
DELETE	37990X200	GGOC	GLOBAL GOLD CORP COM STK (NV)	
ADD	315219105	GGOCD	FERNHILL CORP. NEW COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
DELETE	635426109	NACF	NATIONAL CLEAN FUELS INC COM STK (TX)	
ADD	74766H101	NACFD	QUANTUM INTERNATIONAL	01/20/2012
			CORPORATION. NEW COMMON STOCK	
DELETE	65248X102	NWCH	NEWS OF CHINA INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	92890J108	WESC	W&E SOURCE CORP COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012
DELETE	918099102	UVFT	UV FLU TECH INC COM STK (NV)	
ADD	918099201	UVFTD	UV FLU TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	01/20/2012

<sup>\* 19</sup>C-3 Security rule

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd\_notices@dtcc.com

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Foreign Netting Security